
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:394
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2000
PRIVATISATION OF CONTAINER TERMINAL OF JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU PORT TRUST
BASUDEB ACHARIA

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are considering a proposal to privatise the Container Terminal of Jawahar Lal Nehru Port Trust; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF SURFACE TRANSPORT ( SHRI RAJNATH SINGH )

(a) & (b): Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust has recently placed before its Board of Trustees, a proposal for privatisation of its existing container terminal. No decision has yet been taken by the Board of Trustees in the matter.
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